
 Sunday April 28

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday April 21

8am - Worship
9am-9:45am - Earth Day Work Day

9:15am - Band Practice
9:15am - Bell Choir Practice

10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice

8am - Worship
9am-10am - Congregational Meeting

10am - Worship
11am -Band Practice

6pm-7:30pm - Youth Night

WORSHIP ON SUNDAY AT 8AM & 10AM
 8am-11am - Sew & Sews

Monday April 22

 Thursday April 25
9am-3pm - Peaceful Quilters

9am-5pm - Quilt Studio
11am-3pm - Featherweight Friends

Tuesday April 23

6pm - Council Meeting

Friday April 26
 9am-5pm - Quilt Studio

Saturday April 27
 9am-5pm - Quilt Studio



Worship Asst:  Leah Krueger
Reader: Carol Gavigan

Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 
Grace Holm

Communion Asst: 
Grace Holm

UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

April 28- 10am

Worship Asst:  Leah Krueger
Reader: Kathy Anderson

Ushers: Val Nance, 
 Connie Gardner

Communion Asst: 
Danielle Smith, Lori Wernicke

Power Point Tech: 
Maddie Baumgardt

Sound Tech: 
Chuck Petrach

Livestream Tech: 
Zeke Petrach

 April 28 - 8am

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Glenn, Lois, Scott and Jeff who are in need of God’s healing powers.
Sandy  Georgeson as she recovers from surgery..
Sally Grizzel who has been hospitalized and needs healing and comfort.

 April 21 - 8am

Worship Asst:  Jeff Wunderle
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: 

Grace Holm

April 21 - 10am

Worship Asst:  Jeff Wunderle
Ushers: Pam Tague,

Joyce Christopherson
Communion Asst: 

Power Point Tech: 

Sound Tech: 
Chris Mohalley

Livestream Tech: 
Jakob Mohalley

FICTION BOOKS GIVE AWAY
Your church librarians went through and removed
duplicates and older fiction titles to make room
for new books. We decided to first give them away
to members. There will be a table outside the
church office for the next two weeks. Take as
many as you want. They will then be given to
AUUW for their spring book sale.

 

COMMUNITY MEAL APRIL 28
Our next Community Meal is April 28. We are in
need of donations and volunteers. We still need a
few more hot casseroles with meat in the large
aluminum pans(or two small pans). Suggestions
for casseroles are Macaroni and Beef, Ham
w/Potatoes, Chicken Fried Rice, OR visit
foodnetwork.com, enter "Hot Casserole Ideas".
Have fun with it!  We also are in need of hot
vegetables, desserts and drivers to bring the
meals to Living Faith. The casseroles and
vegetables need to be hot when brought in.
Volunteers and food need to arrive at 2pm on the
28th. You can enter through the exterior
fellowship hall door on the east side of the
building. Click on the link below to sign up!
https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/163447 

O﻿ur members facing long term health concerns:
Jeanne, Adele Helmle, Bob Modrow, Myrna & Jim
DeCamp, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard. 



EARTH DAY WORK DAY - APRIL 28
Everyone is encouraged to join us between the
services on our annual Work Day Sunday, April
28th. Projects on our Nature Preserve include
light raking, spreading mulch, garden prepping,
working with our young students to pick up
litter/twigs and with planting four native shrubs
(holes pre-dug) after Emily Cole's Native Shrub
lesson. Some tools will be available, but you are
encouraged to bring your favorite rake and
gloves. Treats and water will be served.

If you have not walked our Preserve, we welcome you to join us and share your ideas
on Sunday or anytime. It is a beautiful space for us to develop for our congregation's
use and for providing a safe, natural area for the butterflies and other wildlife to
flourish. Thank you, Resurrection's Green Team



What a wonderful turnout for

the Women of the Vine Spring

Gathering! If you missed this

event, don’t worry. They will be

planning future events.



Happy Birthday!
4/20
4/20
4/20
4/21
4/21
4/22
4/22
4/22
4/24
4/26
4/27

Brad Hansen
Duane Huth

Gerry Nottleson
Jeff Miner

Jeffrey Wunderle
Judy Larson

Rita Miller
Bill Mortensen

Connie Dues
Jorge Garcia
Linda Gissell

4/28
4/28
4/28
4/28
4/29
4/29
5/2
5/2
5/4
5/4

Gregg Hansen
Carol Jensen

Pam Tague
J.R. Steberl

Marilyn Kiemen
Mary Lou Nielsen

Curt Kromke
Evan Smith

Ruth Hoffmann
Paul Schinkowitch

Happy Anniversary!

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings.
Checks can be made out to LCR Scrip.  If you have any questions
contact Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor John Anderson
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator

262-748-5055     pastorjohn@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

Dawn & Steve Jacobson
Carmen & Bill Mortensen

Marge & Don Klopp

4/20
4/22
4/30

33
57
69



On Sunday look for the donation area 
in the gathering area.


